AMERICAN DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

47436

ALM AND A

FEMALES STREET

THE RW

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMAT	TION
NAME:	TANAKA, Place
	Hillerest, B.C.
	BER09312 SEX: Mele AGE: 48
OCCUPATION:	Dillhend
(If any business or business	tases carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or i partnership, give partner's name.)
	Billorest Lumber Co. Hillorest, B.C.
NAME OF WIFE OF H	USBAND: Some
	R HUSBAND: Japan
NAMES OF ANY LIVE	G CHILDREN Kutaumi (m) Yoshio (m) Chiyoko (f)
	EN: Japan
AGE OF CHILDREN:	11,0,3,
1. LOCATION AND D	ESCRIPTION: / /
2. Buildings and	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give	particulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount as	nd where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES	(Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
	/
6. OCCUPANCY AND	LEASES (If vacant so state)

	M LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	T OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATI	ON AND DESCRIPTION: Company House of Hillcrest Lumber Co.
2. LANDLO	ORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	rest Lumber Co. Hillcrest, B.C.
3. PARTIC	ULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
Eight]	Dollars Monthly paid up-to-date.
4. STATE	WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5. SUB-TE	NANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6. IF FARM	M LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
TATEMENT	T OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1. GIVE B EQUIPMENT BY THE STREET BY THE STR	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked it's name left in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hillcrest
1. GIVE B EQUIPMENT BY THE BEAUTION BY THE BEA	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
1. GIVE B EQUIPMENT BY THE BEAUTION BY THE BEA	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked it's name left in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hillcrest
1. GIVE B EQU)ne trunk with owne	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked it's name left in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hillcrest
1. GIVE B EQU)ne trunk eith owne	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked it's name left in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hillcrest
1. GIVE B EQU)ne trunk fith owne	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hiller (24 2-6 C 2011 Afred 25 " Mag/42"
1. GIVE B EQU)ne trunk eith owne	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hiller (24 2-6 C 2011 Afred 25 " Mag/42"
I. GIVE B EQU me_trunk Iith owns	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hiller (24 2-6 C 2011 Afred 25 " Mag/42"
1. GIVE B EQU One trunk The owns Ca.	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hiller (24 2-6 C 2011 Afred 25 " Mag/42"
I. GIVE B EQUIPMENT STATES 2. HORSES 3. GIVE TO	RRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: 1. Of personal affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked ar's name left in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hiller Life Description of the Control
I. GIVE B EQUIPMENT STATES 2. HORSES	RIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, UIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: TO PETSONAL Affects and one box of carpenter tools, marked ar's name left in the custody of Hillcrest Lumber Co. Hiller Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land

RETURNED TO JAPAN INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. S.S. MARINE ANGEL Date July 29/13 a1st MAY, 1946 nur File No. 5485 Registration No. 093/2 Male - Female (check) Willwest B.C Former Address Date Evacuated 21/4/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National C/o Mary Musting, Port arthur and Moud Bay antario: Present Address Name of Wife (POKI) Some (Japan) - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Oto Names of Children under 16 over Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by

Additional Information Millhand

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 5485 May 29, 1946. Re: Jingo TANAKA, Registration No. 09312 This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 24, 1942. He was evacuated on April 28, 1942. In his declaration he reported a trunk of personal effects and a box of tools at Hillcrest, B.C. The box of tools was sent to him in May, 1942 and the trunk was shipped in May, 1943. In his declaration he reported a \$50.00 Victory Bond and \$40.00 in War Savings Certificates in his own possession. These did not come under the control of this office. The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$3.96 as refund of 15 wage deductions for 1941. This amount was remitted to him on March 2, 1944. This man had an insurance policy with five other Japanese on their goods stored at Hillcrest. This was cancelled when his goods were shipped. This did not come under the control of this office. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. Machiann

COMPANY	POLICY NO.	AMOUNT	EXPIRATION				
			MONTH	DAY	YEAR	PROPERTY	
Union Morine & Gener Insurance Co. Ltd.	11422 1	35.00 8185.00	Jan.	19	19/ 10/4	Sfront St. betw and Evans St.	een Pirat
		1350	My m	4/4	e/o		

Final 29/16
may 29/16

LIAMETT SHOWER May 29, 1946. the lance Tanks, Box, 16, 09012 the file wereals to liabilities of my kind. This country is contisted to be in accordance that inter-them. ## 29, 1946.

Eugwelliam, BE. Via Lucerne, 88 Willerest Cumber Co Carpenters Ind in the Japanese
Hell whele your plane send it
he express collect to my new action Sruly yours. J. Tanaka Camp - B. W. Fiz william, B.F. Via Lucosa, B.F.

MAY 12 1942

UNBER COMPANY LUMBER MANUFACTURERS C. STONE DUNCAN, B.C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION May 12th, 1942. Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, Restings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C. Gentlenen: Attention Mr. C. L. Drewry. We are to day in receipt of your circular of May 11th in connection with the forwarding of Japanese luggage or effects and in the same mail we received from one of our former employees a letter which we are attaching he rewith. Is this letter sufficient authorization for us to ship to him or must we have one of the forms filled out? We would be glad to have your advice in this connection. Yours truly. HTLLCREST LUBBER CO. LED., J. A. C. Drew, Manager. JACD/DRP

C O PT THE UNION MARINE & GENERAL INSURANCE CO., Ltd. of Liverpool, England H. Hhittone Duncan, B. C. 25th January 1943. The Hannger. Insurance Department. Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Building. 5485 Vennouver, B. C. Dear Sir. endorsement transferring \$200.00 of the Policy endorstands braneferring \$200.00 of the coverage under the above policy to cover some of the effects which have been stored. re Union Marine Policy #74030 (Nakashima). We also enclose endorse-) ment transferring the coverage under this policy to the effects in storage. re Union Marine Policy \$74421. This policy covers \$200.00 over the original contents of the Japanese Hall which have now been moved to Storage. As we do not know the owner or owners of this property we are charging same to your general account which we trust is in order. re Union Marine Policy /1422, We also enclose this policy. This all written to cover the effects of six Japanese who are mentioned and desired in the slip attached to the policy. As the individual amounts were so small we decided to place them all in one policy which we K. Imma mind crust will most with your approval. De 10470 1 houth Kagin Kato with Yours faithfully. J. H. WHITTOME & CO. LAURTHED. per "C. R. Downman" all end in out CRD/ moved burren for Aut on 8204

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd MAR 2 1943
File No.
Ans.
Referred G-165-A
0-107-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

	To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
	I, Jingo Janaka ', Police Registration No. 093/2 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
	stored at Nillered Rer. Co. Duncan, B. E.
	in possession of
•	and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.
	Description of Property:
	1 Large trunk
Bont	
inaide	tunt of I Panama hat
	() Small suitease (empty)
	Original Address Willcrest Rer. Co., Quesan, B. 6
	Date Evacuated to Vancouver april 28/42
	Date Evacuated to Present Address <u>Feb. 4/43</u>
	Number in Femily - 12 years and over
	Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
	Number in Family - under 5
	TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY
	I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
	APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
	J. Janaka
	Claimant Signs Here

EVACUATION SECTIO Rest MAR 4 1943 File No. 5485 March Srd, 1965. Er. J.E. Thistone, Surcolon Area). Michael Bidge, Ret TANAKA, J. #09312, Comp SL. Beardnesse, Ont. The above man wrote the Hillorest Lamber Same of Duncan to send his brank. This was apparently referred to like Biston at Tictoria, who sent us a copy of it on Petruny 16th. At this latter to considered sufficient employeds.

for the release, will fir. Thirties bindly skip the treatily
freight to Province, Out., Comp M., Hapigen France Co., freight
thought college at Varcouver at our expense, case latter to be
colleged two filles. Dr. Thistens places keep the expenses down by stipping when there are other goods to go, sending us both copies or bill of lading and shipping expenses promptly. of Alica Property &

6155 8819 10470 January 14, 1944. lat. 612 5319 Messrs. J. H. Whittome & Co. Limited, Duncan, B. C. Dear Sirst Res Union Marine & General Policy No. 74422 The above policy, expiring on January lith, covers for a total of \$185.00 made up of small varying amounts as follows: J. Tunaka \$35.00 K. Tamura 25.00 K. Inamura 25.00 3. Morita 25.00 K. Kato 25.00 h. Kano 50.00 (185.00 Providing that these on their belonging to the various people listed are still stored on . the remises, kindly renew the policy making any alteration, if necessary, in the coverage. Please send the policy herewith statement attached covering promises which we will pay from this office. Yours truly, S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department SECIJS

10.070 20

February 7, 1944.

Messrs. J. H. Whittome & Co., Limited., Whittome Building, Duncum, B. C.

Dear Street

Nos Union Marine & General

On January 14th, we wrote in semmestion with the Ponewal of the above numbered policy. If this coverage is required, will you kindly let us have the renewal policy. If not, will you please advise us in order that our records may be complete.

Yours truly,

8. M. Gibson, Insurance Department

S10:J8

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE TAXATION DIVISION THE WEST HASTINGS ST. VANCOUVER, S.C. June 24, 1948. EVACUATION SECTION Department of the Secretary, Office of the Custodian, Rect JUN 25 1948 Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building. Hastings & Granville Sts .. Ans. Vancouver, B. C. Referred Re: Jingo Tanaka Dear Sir: Duncan, B. C. It is understood that the above named taxpayer has returned to Japan. Kindly advise this Department if there are any assets held by your office under the above named, or advise if there are any known assets which could be claimed in order to liquidate tax arrears. Yours faithfully, D. H. Sheppard. DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX. per B. Thomson

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE

ADDRESS REPEX TO DESCRIPTION GENERAL OF INCOME TAX



TAXATION DIVISION

VANCOUVER, B.C.





EVACUATION SECTION

Ans.

Rejerred

28th March, 1949

Department of the Secretary Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section 506 Royal Bank Building Hastings & Granville Sts., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Jingo TANAKA

It is understood that the above-named taxpayer returned to Japan on 31st May, 1946, aboard the "Marine Angel". This Department would appreciate advice as to any assets recorded as held by your office under the above named, or any known assets which could be attached in order to liquidate tax arrears.

Yours truly,

D.H. Sheppard Director General of Income Tax

WSG:AT

Per:

March 30, 1949.

Director General of Income Tex, 739 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sire

Rot Jingo TANAKA

Replying to your letter of the 28th instant, the above Japanese returned to Japan on May 31st, 1946.

There are no assets belonging to his now under the control of the Custodian.

Yours very truly.

CHR/fm

C. H. Reed, Office of the Custodien. DEPARTMENT OF SMALES an Her Star

Draft Issued- - - - - - - 550.00

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer,

FGC/EJ.